
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY  
MULTIMEDIA COORDINATOR LIST 

  
Cadillac District Office 
Ms. Janis Denman, Multimedia Coordinator   Phone: 989-705-3408 
Air Quality Division       Fax:      989-731-6181  
2100 W. M-32  
Gaylord, MI 49735  
denmanj@michigan.gov 
 
Grand Rapids District Office 
Mr. Luis Saldivia, Multimedia Coordinator   Phone: 616-356-0208  
Land and Water Management Division    Fax:     616-356-0202  
350 Ottawa, NW Unit 10  
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-241  
ID MAIL: GRAND RAPIDS/MUSKEGON MAIL RUN  
SaldiviaL@michigan.gov  
 
Jackson District Office 
Mr. Jon Russell, Multimedia Coordinator   Phone: 517-780-7847  
Water Bureau       Fax:     517-780-7855  
301 E. Louis Glick Highway  
Jackson, MI 49201-1556  
ID MAIL: JACKSON/ANN ARBOR MAIL RUN  
RussellJ@michigan.gov  
 
Kalamazoo District Office 
Ms. Mary Douglas, Multimedia Coordinator   Phone: 269-567-3545  
Air Quality Division       Fax:      269-567-9440  
7953 Adobe Road  
Kalamazoo, MI 49009-5025  
ID MAIL: SOUTHWEST MAIL RUN  
DouglasM@michigan.gov  
 
Lansing District Office 
Mr. Ben Hall, Multimedia Coordinator     Phone: 517-335-6228 
Remediation & Redevelopment Division    Fax:    517-373-6492  
Constitution Hall – 6th Fl. South  
525 W. Allegan  
Lansing, MI 48933  
ID MAIL: LANSING MAIL RUN  
Hallb1@michigan.gov
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Upper Peninsula District Office 
Mr. Steven Casey, Multimedia Coordinator   Phone: 906-346-8535  
Water Bureau       Fax:     906-346-4480  
420 5th Street  
Gwinn, MI 49841  
CaseyS@michigan.gov  
 
Saginaw Bay District Office 
Ms Vicki Barnard, Multimedia Coordinator   Phone: 989-894-6235 
Waste and Hazardous Materials Division Ext. 8200  
401 Ketchum Street, Suite B     Fax:     989-684-9799  
Bay City, MI 48708  
barnardv@michigan.gov  
 
Southeast Michigan District Office 
Ms. Teresa Seidel, Multimedia Coordinator         Phone: 586-753-3730  
Office of Criminal Investigations     Fax:     586-751-4690  
27700 Donald Ct.  
Warren, MI 48092-2793  
ID MAIL: DETROIT INNER CITY  
seidelt@michigan.gov  
 
Lansing- FBSD 
Mr. Steve Tkaczyk, Field Operations Coordinator  Phone: 517-241-8729  
Office of Business Services     Fax:     517-241-8987  
Constitution Hall – 6th Floor South  
525 W. Allegan  
Lansing, MI 48933  
ID MAIL: LANSING MAIL RUN  
TkaczykS@michigan.gov 
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